WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (BOROUGH OF NUNEATON & BEDWORTH) (WAITING RESTRICTIONS, ON-STREET PARKING PLACES AND RESIDENTS' PARKING) (CONSOLIDATION) (VARIATION G) ORDER 2023

The Warwickshire County Council (hereinafter referred to as "the Council") in exercise of the powers conferred by sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3), 4(2), 19, 32, 35, 45, 46, 47, 49, 53 and 124 of, and Part IV of Schedule 9 to, the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, (hereinafter referred to as "the 1984 Act") the Traffic Management Act 2004 and of all other enabling powers, hereby make the following Order:-

- 1. The Warwickshire County Council (Borough of Nuneaton & Bedworth) (Waiting Restrictions, On-Street Parking Places And Residents' Parking) (Consolidation) Order 2017 (which said Order of 2017 is hereinafter referred to as 'the Principal Order') is hereby varied in the manner and to the extent hereinafter provided.
- 2. In Schedule 3 to the Principal Order, after Plan Title CB68, replace the revision number "0" with the revision number "1".
- 3. In the Principal Order, remove Plan Title CB68 Revision No. 0, and replace with the plan attached hereto and numbered Plan Title CB68 Revision No. 1.
- 4. This Order shall come into operation on the Two thousand and twenty-three and may be cited as "The Warwickshire County Council (Borough of Nuneaton & Bedworth) (Waiting Restrictions, On-Street Parking Places and Residents' Parking) (Consolidation) (Variation G) Order 2023".

SIGNED by the Proper Officer for and on behalf of The Warwickshire County Council

on the	day of	Two thousand	d and twenty-three
Authorised by			Initials

DATED 2023

WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL
(BOROUGH OF NUNEATON & BEDWORTH)
(WAITING RESTRICTIONS, ON-STREET PARKING
PLACES AND RESIDENTS' PARKING)
(CONSOLIDATION) (VARIATION G) ORDER 2023